DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Phone-0674-2391704, e-mail:dirlfaodisha@gmail.com No 3592/DLFA Dt. 28.06.19 DLFA-HE-(I)-118/2016

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Odisha, Finance Department Notification No.21866/F dt.24.06.2019, Sri Sanjay Das, OFS(SG), Joint Director, O/o the Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar is hereby relieved of his duties w.e.f 28.06.2019(F.N.) so as enable him to join in his new place of posting i.e Member Finance, Bhubaneswar Development Authority on foreign service terms and conditions on promotion to the rank of OFS(SAG).

Director 16/19

:06.19

Memo No 3593/DLFA

n

Copy forwarded to Sri Sanjay Das, Joint Director of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

He is directed to handover charges to Sri Gatikrushna Satpathy, Joint Director of this Directorate immediately.

M12 8/6/19

Deputy Director

Copy forwarded to Sri Gatikrushna Satpathy, Joint Director for information and necessary action.

He is directed to take over charges from Sri Sanjay Das, Joint Director of this Directorate immediately.

Deputy Director

P.T.O.

Memo No 35.9.5..../DLFA

Copy forwarded to Under Secretary to Govt. of Odisha, Finance (LFA Branch) / OFS-II Branch)Department for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director

Memo No 35.96.../DLFA

Copy forwarded to Secretary, Bhubaneswar Development Authority, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Dt. 28.06.19

Copy forwarded to All Officers this Directorate for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director

Deputy Director

Dt. 28:06:19

Copy forwarded to OSD to Director, All Assistant Section Officers/Estt- I&II/ All Audit Superintendent / ALFA Portal of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director